
 
 

FEE STRUCTURE* FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR, 2017/18 

The Students Training Costs for Certificate, Ordinary Diploma and Bachelor’s Degree Programmes 

for Academic Year, 2017/18 will be as shown in the schedules given hereunder. 

 
 

A:  PAYABLE TO THE ACADEMY (MNMA)** 
 

 
PROGRAMME 

 
REG. 

FEE 

 
IDENTITY 

CARD 

 
STUDENTS 

UNION 

 
CAUTION 

MONEY 

 
TUITION 

FEE 

 
TEACHING 

PRACTICE 

T0TAL 
FEES 

(TSHS) 

 
CERTIFICATE 

 
15,000/= 

 
6,000/= 

 
10,000/= 

 
10,000/= 

 
625,000/= 

 
- 

 
666,000/= 

 
DIPLOMA  YEAR I 

 
15,000/= 

 
6,000/= 

 
10,000/= 

 
10,000/= 

 
769,000/= 

 
- 

 
810,000/= 

 
DIPLOMA  YEAR II 

 
- 

 
- 

 
10,000/= 

 
- 

 
800,000/= 

 
- 

 
810,000/= 

DIPLOMA IN 
EDUCATION YEAR I 

 
15,000/= 

 
6,000/= 

 
10,000/= 

 
10,000/= 

 
769,000/= 

 
100,000/= 

 
910,000/= 

DIPLOMA IN 

EDUCATION YEAR II 
 

- 
 

6,000/= 
 

10,000/= 
 

- 
 

794,000/= 
 

- 
 

810,000/= 

 
BACHELOR’S 

DEGREE YEAR I 

 
15,000/= 

 
6,000/= 

 
10,000/= 

 
10,000/= 

 
1,000,000/= 

 
- 

 
1,041,000/= 

 
BACHELOR’S 

DEGREE YEAR II 

 
- 

 
- 

 
10,000/= 

 
- 

 
1,031,000/= 

 
- 

 
1,041,000/= 

 
BACHELOR’S 

DEGREE YEAR III 

 
- 

 
- 

 
10,000/= 

 
- 

 
1,031,000/= 

 
- 

 
1,041,000/= 

BACHELOR’S 
DEGREE  EDUC. 
YEAR I 

 
15,000/= 

 
6,000/= 

 
10,000/= 

 
10,000/= 

 
1,000,000/= 

 
100,000/= 

 
1,141,000/= 

BACHELOR’S 

DEGREE EDUC. 
YEAR II 

 
- 

 
- 

 
10,000/= 

 
- 

 
1,031,000/= 

 
100,000/= 

 
1,141,000/= 

BACHELOR’S 
DEGREE  EDUC. 

YEAR III 

 
- 

 
- 

 
10,000/= 

 
- 

 
1,031,000/= 

 
- 

 
1,041,000/= 

 
 
 

 

B: ACCOMODATON AND TRANSPORT 

 
 ACCOMODATION 

(ON CAMPUS 

STUDENTS) 

LOCAL TRANSPORT 

ON CAMPUS STUDENTS OFF CAMPUS STUDENTS 

ANNUAL FEE 250,000/= 125,000/= 367,500/= 



 

C: PAYABLE DIRECT TO STUDENT 

 
PROGRAMME 

TYPE 

MEALS 

ALLOWANCE 

 

RESEARCH 

FIELD 

WORK 

STATIONERY 

ALLOWANCE 

TOTAL 

(TSHS) 

CERTIFICATE 2,040,000/= 100,000/= 90,000/= 200,000/= 1,535,000/= 

DIPLOMA YEAR I 2,040,000/= ----- ----- 200,000/= 1,345,000/= 

DIPLOMA YEAR II 2,040,000/= 200,000/= 168,000/= 200,000/= 1,713,000/= 

BACHELOR’S 

DEGREE YEAR I 
2,040,000/= ----- ----- 200,000/= 1,425,000/= 

BACHELOR’S 

DEGREE YEAR II 
2,040,000/= ----- 336,000/= 200,000/= 1,761,000/= 

BACHELOR’S 

DEGREE YEAR III 
2,040,000/= 450,000/= ----- 200,000/= 1,875,000/= 

 

 
 

 

 
*This fee structure is subject to change without prior notice 

 

          ** Fees once paid are neither refundable nor transferable. 


