FEE STRUCTURE* FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR, 2017/18

The Students Training Costs for Certificate, Ordinary Diploma and Bachelor's Degree Programmes for Academic Year, **2017/18** will be as shown in the schedules given hereunder.

A: PAYABLE TO THE ACADEMY (MNMA)**

PROGRAMME	REG. FEE	IDENTITY CARD	STUDENTS UNION	CAUTION MONEY	TUITION FEE	TEACHING PRACTICE	T0TAL FEES (TSHS)
CERTIFICATE	15,000/=	6,000/=	10,000/=	10,000/=	625,000/=	-	666,000/=
DIPLOMA YEAR I	15,000/=	6,000/=	10,000/=	10,000/=	769,000/=	-	810,000/=
DIPLOMA YEAR II	-	-	10,000/=	-	800,000/=	-	810,000/=
DIPLOMA IN EDUCATION YEAR I	15,000/=	6,000/=	10,000/=	10,000/=	769,000/=	100,000/=	910,000/=
DIPLOMA IN EDUCATION YEAR II	-	6,000/=	10,000/=	-	794,000/=	-	810,000/=
BACHELOR'S DEGREE YEAR I	15,000/=	6,000/=	10,000/=	10,000/=	1,000,000/=	-	1,041,000/=
BACHELOR'S DEGREE YEAR II	-	-	10,000/=	-	1,031,000/=	-	1,041,000/=
BACHELOR'S DEGREE YEAR III	-	-	10,000/=	-	1,031,000/=	-	1,041,000/=
BACHELOR'S DEGREE EDUC. YEAR I	15,000/=	6,000/=	10,000/=	10,000/=	1,000,000/=	100,000/=	1,141,000/=
BACHELOR'S DEGREE EDUC. YEAR II	-	-	10,000/=	-	1,031,000/=	100,000/=	1,141,000/=
BACHELOR'S DEGREE EDUC. YEAR III	-	-	10,000/=	-	1,031,000/=	-	1,041,000/=

B: ACCOMODATON AND TRANSPORT

	ACCOMODATION	LOCAL TRANSPORT			
(ON CAMPUS STUDENTS)		ON CAMPUS STUDENTS	OFF CAMPUS STUDENTS		
ANNUAL FEE	250,000/=	125,000/=	367,500/=		

C: PAYABLE DIRECT TO STUDENT

PROGRAMME TYPE	MEALS	DECEADOU	FIELD	STATIONERY	TOTAL
	ALLOWANCE	RESEARCH	WORK	ALLOWANCE	(TSHS)
CERTIFICATE	2,040,000/=	100,000/=	90,000/=	200,000/=	1,535,000/=
DIPLOMA YEAR I	2,040,000/=			200,000/=	1,345,000/=
DIPLOMA YEAR II	2,040,000/=	200,000/=	168,000/=	200,000/=	1,713,000/=
BACHELOR'S	2,040,000/=			200,000/=	1,425,000/=
DEGREE YEAR I	2,040,000/=			200,000/=	1,425,000/=
BACHELOR'S	2,040,000/=		336,000/=	200,000/=	1,761,000/=
DEGREE YEAR II	2,040,000/-		330,000/ -		
BACHELOR'S	2 040 000/-	450.000/-		200 000/-	1 975 000/-
DEGREE YEAR III	2,040,000/=	450,000/=		200,000/=	1,875,000/=

*This fee structure is subject to change without prior notice

** Fees once paid are neither refundable nor transferable.